
PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Chiavacci Iacopo - Giamberardini Alessio Men -13 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 58

2 Tobia Cristian - Tobia Alexis Men -11 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 60

2 Costa Andrea - Guida Christian Men -11 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 60

4 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - Moreschini Mario Men -10 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 2 61

4 Cedoni Carlo - Sulas Francesco Men -10 5 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 61

4 Figoli Federico - Moreni Alessio Men -10 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 61

7 Cadente Lorenzo - Pasquali Nicola Men -9 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 62

8 Antonini Stefano - Fontinovi Alberto Men -8 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 63

9 Giudici Andrea - Pinato Stefano Men -7 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 64

9 Bosio Edoardo - Brasesco Carlo Men -7 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 64

9 Fornaro Elia - Bufanio Lorenzo Men -7 4 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 64

12 Keresztes Andrea - Venturini Daniele Men -6 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 65

12 Lo Porto Leonardo - Macrì Mirco Men -6 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 3 6 2 65

12 Girolami Davide - Ubertini Emilio Men -6 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 65

12 Paradiso Luca - Bibi Emanuele Men -6 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 5 4 2 65

16 Portieri Luca - Negrello Marco Men -5 5 3 4 4 4 6 2 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 66

16 Rotoli Ivano - Celebrano Paolo Tommaso Men -5 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 2 66

16 Favilli Dario - Luchetti Edoardo Men -5 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 3 6 3 66

19 Lappo Andrea - Scotton Alberto Men -4 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 67

20 Bruschetti Daniele - Dolfi Massimiliano Men -2 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 2 3 4 2 69

20 Urbani Fabio - Belleri Alessandro Men -2 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 69

20 Roberti Valerio - Moretti Gianmarco Men -2 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 69

20 Romeo Luca - Coletti Luigi Men -2 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 69

24 Carlini Carlo Maria - Paradiso Francesco Men -1 3 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 2 70

Classifica Men
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Fontana Franco - Pavan Simone Men 8 6 4 6 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 79

25 Biagi Gianni - Biagi Andrea Men 8 7 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 7 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 79

Classifica Men
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Faini Francesco - Pelati Ivan Senior -10 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 61

2 Manea Adrian - Singia Ennio Senior -8 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 63

3 Taliercio Luca - Marcolini Michele Senior -6 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 7 3 4 4 2 3 4 2 65

4 Perruzza Giuseppe - Matteini Paolo Senior -5 6 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 66

5 Smussi Diego - Smussi Christian Senior -4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 2 3 4 3 67

6 La Rocca Roberto - Pagliai Cristian Senior -2 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 69

7 Meringolo Pierluigi - Cabitza Massimo Senior 0 5 3 6 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 71

8 Marinelli Daniele - Cantarella Fabio Senior 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 7 6 3 3 7 3 3 4 3 74

9 Nardin Alessandro - Panero Marco Senior 180 15 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 14 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 251

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. TOT

Classifica Senior
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Cavi Stefano - Tomasi Cristiano Senior Plus 0 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 2 71

2a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf a Coppie 2025
Sabato, 21 giugno 2025 - Golf Club Toscana, Gavorrano (GR)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. TOT

Classifica Senior Plus
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Manini Giovanni - Galliani Erika Mista 1 6 2 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 6 4 4 2 4 5 2 72

1 Barbini Filippo - Nappini Sara Mista 1 5 2 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 72

3 Shchoka Oxana - Van Asselt Nikolaas Mista 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 3 5 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 5 2 74

www.footgolf.it

2a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf a Coppie 2025
Sabato, 21 giugno 2025 - Golf Club Toscana, Gavorrano (GR)

Classifica Mista

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. TOT



PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Cedoni Carlo - Sulas Francesco Men 11,094 5 2 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 49,906

2 Costa Andrea - Guida Christian Men 7,132 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 52,868

3 Chiavacci Iacopo - Giamberardini Alessio Men 4,529 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 53,471

4 Lo Porto Leonardo - Macrì Mirco Men 10,872 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 3 6 2 54,128

5 Faini Francesco - Pelati Ivan Senior 6,833 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 54,167

6 Cadente Lorenzo - Pasquali Nicola Men 7,458 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 54,542

7 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - Moreschini Mario Men 6,297 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 2 54,703

8 Favilli Dario - Luchetti Edoardo Men 11,146 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 3 6 3 54,854

9 Figoli Federico - Moreni Alessio Men 6,069 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 54,931

10 Keresztes Andrea - Venturini Daniele Men 9,847 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 55,153

11 Manea Adrian - Singia Ennio Senior 7,172 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 55,828

12 Bosio Edoardo - Brasesco Carlo Men 7,551 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 56,449

13 Paradiso Luca - Bibi Emanuele Men 8,475 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 5 4 2 56,525

14 Girolami Davide - Ubertini Emilio Men 8,299 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 56,701

15 Manini Giovanni - Galliani Erika Mista 15,286 6 2 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 6 4 4 2 4 5 2 56,714

16 Barbini Filippo - Nappini Sara Mista 15,246 5 2 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 56,754

17 Lappo Andrea - Scotton Alberto Men 10,136 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 56,864

18 Antonini Stefano - Fontinovi Alberto Men 5,916 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 5 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 57,084

19 Shchoka Oxana - Van Asselt Nikolaas Mista 16,861 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 3 5 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 5 2 57,139

20 Fontana Franco - Pavan Simone Men 21,834 6 4 6 4 4 6 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 57,166

21 Taliercio Luca - Marcolini Michele Senior 7,804 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 7 3 4 4 2 3 4 2 57,196

22 Giudici Andrea - Pinato Stefano Men 6,724 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 57,276

23 Fornaro Elia - Bufanio Lorenzo Men 6,486 4 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 57,514

24 Perruzza Giuseppe - Matteini Paolo Senior 8,036 6 2 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 57,964
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PAR 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Smussi Diego - Smussi Christian Senior 8,649 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 5 2 3 4 3 58,351

26 Meringolo Pierluigi - Cabitza Massimo Senior 12,081 5 3 6 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 58,919

27 Cavi Stefano - Tomasi Cristiano Senior Plus 11,733 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 2 59,267

28 Rotoli Ivano - Celebrano Paolo Tommaso Men 6,511 4 4 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 2 59,489

29 Roberti Valerio - Moretti Gianmarco Men 9,366 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 4 59,634

30 Romeo Luca - Coletti Luigi Men 8,558 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 3 60,442

31 Marinelli Daniele - Cantarella Fabio Senior 13,402 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 7 6 3 3 7 3 3 4 3 60,598

32 Carlini Carlo Maria - Paradiso Francesco Men 8,531 3 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 2 61,469

33 Urbani Fabio - Belleri Alessandro Men 6,816 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 62,184

34 Nardin Alessandro - Panero Marco Senior 8,434 15 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 14 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 242,566
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